== , 2021 Foxd F-150
: Mud Flap Set, Front
Mounting Diagram & Instructions

IMPORTANT:
Manufacturer is not responsible for negligent use of vehicle with mud flaps installed, including
over-tightening of screws and bolts causing damage to vehicle or mud flaps.

TOOLS REQUIRED- _H-B—n

NO BODY DRILL

Push Pin 7/16” Open Wrench 1/4" Open Wrench 10mm Open Wrench
Removal Tool and Socket Wrench or Socket Wrench or Socket Wrench
FLAPS AND BRACKETS

T (1) Protective Tape
Part#769914
~.
(1)Flap (1)Flap (1) Bracket (1) Bracket
Front, DS Front, PS Front, DS Front, PS
Part #769803 Part #769804

PARTS BAG # 769808
a) (4) Capscrew, Blk Oxid. b) (2) Capscrew, Blk Oxid. c) (2) Capscrew, Blk d) (4) Screw, Sht Mtl.
SS,1/4-20UNC x 3/8” SS, %”7-20UNC x 1~ SS, %”-20UNC x 1.5 #8-18 x 1" Blk Ox.
Part #014069 Part #014073 Part #014074 Part #016055
e) (6) Washer, Flat, f) (2) Washer, Flat g) (4) Washer, Flat ° h) (4) Washer, Flat
1"0D, SS, Blk Ox. 0.281" x 1" SS ) 0.203 "x 1" Blk Ox. 0.281”x0.781", SS
Part #018069 Part #018068 v Part #018070 Part #018088 N~—r

m) (6) Washer, lock
Y » Helicoil, SS
Part #024000

i) (4) Washer, Nylon j) (2) Washer, Nylon k) (4) Washer, Nylon 1) (2) Washer, Half
0.3187x17x0.04” | ) 0.265”x0.625"x.06" ° 0.281”7x0.885” x 0.062” ° 5/16”x1” x 1/4” HDPE
Part #054061 \_/ Part #054071 Part #054089 Part # 054090

n) (4) Hex Nut h p) (2) Hex Nut < q) (4) Spring Nut
%7-20, SS M6-1, SS 1% 7-20UNC, 0.84” Reach
Part #028010

Part #025000 Part #025022

r) (2) “J” Washer Strip
Universal
Part #769802

TRUCK

; HARDWARE *

PRECIS/ION DESIGN

Sept. 10, 2020
1520 -33St N - Lethbridge, AB TIH 5H3 - Canada

Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 - Email: info@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca




INSTALLATION (For ease of installation it is suggested that the wheel be removed)

Before you install your Mud Flap Set, see the diagram and parts list for all necessary parts.

Remove the two factory screws from the factory guard in the wheel well.

Remove the push pin from the underside of the guard. This push pin is holding the portion of the guard protecting the push
pin. It may be difficult to remove from the side facing you. We suggest going between the guard and the pinch weld to
separate them so that you can push out the push pin from behind.

Once the push pin is removed, reinstall the guard into position with the existing tab.

Install capscrew (c) through a nylon washer (j) into factory hole #1 and insert a half washer (I) and the bracket hole # 3 onto
the protruding part of the screw, ensuring that bracket hole #2 is installed on factory bolt (see Diagrams #1 & #2).

Secure bracket hole #2 to factory bolt using a nylon washer (Kk), flat washer (h), lock washer (m), and M6-1 hex nut (p)
(See Diagram #2).

Secure bracket hole #3 to capscrew (c) using a nylon washer (k), flat washer (h), lock washer (m), and hex nut (n)

(See Diagram #2).

Diagram #1

Diagram #2




~

10.
11.

12.

13.
14.

Secure mud flap holes #8 & #9 to factory holes #5 & #6 using a sheet metal screw (d) and flat washer (g).

Install mud flap hole #7 to bracket hole #7 using a capscrew (b), flat washer (e), nylon washer (i) and washer strip (r), and
secure with a nylon washer (i), flat washer (f), lock washer (m) and hex nut (n).

**Note** Be sure to install the washer strip at approximately the 2:00 position so that it is putting pressure on the upper
section to prevent debris from falling behind the mudflap (See Diagram #3 for washer strip position).

Using a square or bubble level, ensure that the mud flap is level. Tighten all fasteners.

Clean upper section of the wheel well with alcohol to prepare for protective tape.

Hold the upper section of the mud flap tight against the wheel well. Using a marker, make a small mark on the fender
through mudflap holes #10 & #11 to determine where to install the spring nuts (q).

Pull the mudflap away from the fender and install/center the 3M tape protectors where you have marked your spring nuts (q)
to be installed.

Install the spring nuts (q) with the extruding end facing out over the 3M tape protectors.

Secure mudflap holes #10 & #11 to spring nuts (g) using a capscrew (a) and flat washer (e)

Diagram #3

Please check out our YouTube channel to see an install video for this application. u YOUTUbe

WUEK 1520-33 St N - Lethbridge, AB T1H 5H3 - Canada /:
L HARDWARE

Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 - Email: info@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca



<

Official
Licensed
Product

All Ford part numbers provided by Truck Hardware Ltd. are warranted to be free from defects in materials

Gatorback Mud Flaps by Truck Hardware Ltd.
LIMITED WARRANTY

or workmanship on products properly installed per the installation instructions provided with the
product. This warranty covers repair or replacement of any defective product at no charge during the
applicable warranty period listed below. Labor for replacement or service of defective product is not paid

or reimbursed by Truck Hardware Ltd.

WARRANTY PERIOD

USA

Outside USA

Product which appears on New
Vehicle Monroney Label (window
sticker)

Coverage which matches new
vehicle warranty---Ford - 3
years or 36,000 miles
whichever  comes  first;
Lincoln 4 years or 50,000
miles whichever comes first

Coverage which matches new
vehicle warranty ---Ford - 3
years or 60,000 kilometers
whichever comes first;
Lincoln 4 years or 80,000 km
whichever comes first

Part purchased and installed
during or after the original vehicle
warranty

Whichever of the following
options provides the greater
benefit to the customer:
1) 2 vyears / unlimited
miles
or
2) The remainder of the
new vehicle warranty

Whichever of the following
options provides the greater
benefit to the customer:
1) 2 vyears / unlimited
kilometers
or
2) The remainder of the
new vehicle warranty

This limited warranty does not cover any damage, defect or malfunction caused by misuse, abuse,
accident, improper installation, modification or improper or lack of maintenance. Incidental and
consequential damages are not recoverable under this warranty. This warranty offers you specific legal
rights. You may have additional or other rights as which vary from state to state or province to province.

If you experience a warranty issue with this product please visit your Ford dealer. If the repair is covered
by the warranty above and completed by the dealership, labor is also covered by Ford -- Ford Warranty
and Policy — Section 3.

Please note that Truck Hardware Ltd. has replacement component parts available to assist consumers and
dealers to resolve warranty and non-warranty issues as quickly as possible.

Note to dealer:
Ford dealers should contact Truck Hardware Ltd. by phone at 1-800-661-8208 and ask to speak to the
warranty administrator or by email to: info@truckhardware.ca.



mailto:info@truckhardware.ca

2021 Ford F-150

Jeu de garde-boue, avant
Schéma de montage et instructions

IMPORTANT :
Le fabricant n'est pas responsable de l'utilisation négligente du véhicule avec des garde-boue installés, y compris un
serrage excessif des vis et des boulons causant des dommages au véhicule ou aux garde-boue.

e ] 1 |
OUTILS REQUIS- s @

NO BODY DRILL

Outil de retrait Clé plate ouverte 7/16” Clé plate ouverte 1/4" Clé plate ouverte 10mm
de goupille-poussoir et clé a douille ou clé a douille ou clé a douille

RABATS ET SUPPORTS

(1) Support
avant, CP
Piece #769804

(1)Rabat
avant, CC

(1)Rabat
avant, CP

(1) Support
avant, CC
Piéce #769803

SAC DE PIECES # 769808

a) (4) Vis d’assemblage, noire oxyde  b) (2) Vis d’assemblage, noire oxyde ) (2) Vis d’assemblage, noire oxyde. d) (4) Vis, téle
acier inox.,1/4-20UNC x 3/8 4 acier inox., %”’-20UNC x 1" acier inox., %"-20UNC x 1.5’ #8-18 x 1" noire oxyde
Piéce #014069 ' Piéce #014073 Piéce #014074 I Piéce #016055

e) (6) Rondelle, plate, f) (2) Rondelle, plate g) (4) Rondelle, plate n) (4) Rondelle, plate
1"DE, acier inox., noire oxyde 0.281" x 1" acier ino. 0.203 ”x 1" noire oxyde. 0.281”x0.781", acier inox.
Piece #018069 ° Piece #018068 \./ Piece #018070 Piece #018088

i) (4) Rondelle, nylon j) (2) Rondelle, nylon k) (4) Rondelle, nylon

0.318”x1”x0.04” v 0.265” x 0.625” x .06” 0.281”x 0.885” x 0.062” °

Piece #054061

1) (2) Rondelle, demi
5/16”x 1" x 1/4” PEHD

Piece #054071 Piece #054089 Piéce # 054090

m) (6) Rondelle, de blocage n) (4) Ecrou hex. = p) (2) Ecrou hex. \ q) (4) Ecrou g ressort
Y helicoidale acier inox. %, ”-20, acier inox. g M6-1, acier inox. %,7-20UNC, 0.84” de portée
Pidce #024000 (&) Piece #025000 (] Pisce #025022 (] Pisce #028010

o F

r) (2) “J” Rondelle en bande
Universelle
Piece #769802

QIRERS 7
L 4,

%

TRUCK é

T ?UCK 1520-33 St N - Lethbridge, AB TH 5H3 - Canada HARDWARE 3
[ HARDWARE ¥ Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 + Email: info@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca PREC/ISION DESIGN



INSTALLATION (Pour faciliter I'installation, il est suggéré de retirer la roue)

1. Avant d'installer votre ensemble de garde-boue, consultez le schéma et la liste des pieces pour toutes les pieces nécessaires.

2. Retirez les deux vis d'usine de la protection d'usine dans le passage de roue.

3. Retirez la goupille-poussoir du dessous du protecteur. Cette goupille-poussoir retient la partie de la protection protégeant la
goupille-poussoir. Il peut étre difficile de le retirer du c6té qui vous fait face. Nous suggérons de passer entre la protection et la
soudure par pincement pour les séparer de maniere a pouvoir pousser la goupille par l'arriere.

4. Une fois la goupille-poussoir retirée, réinstallez la protection en position avec la languette existante.

5. Installez la vis d'assemblage (c) a travers une rondelle en nylon (j) dans le trou d'usine # 1 et insérez une demi-rondelle (1) et le
trou du support n ° 3 sur la piece saillante de la vis, en s'assurant que le trou du support # 2 est installé sur le boulon d'usine (voir
les schémas/diagrammes n ° 1 et n °2).

6. Fixez le trou du support n ° 2 au boulon d'usine a I'aide d'une rondelle en nylon (k), d'une rondelle plate (h), d'une rondelle de
blocage (m) et d'un écrou hexagonal M6-1 (p). (Voir le diagramme n ° 2).

7. Fixez le trou n © 3 du support a la vis d’assemblage (c) a 1’aide d’une rondelle en nylon (k), d’une rondelle plate (h), d’une
rondelle de blocage (m) et d’un écrou hexagonal (n) (Voir le diagramme n ° 2).

Diagrammel

Diagramme 2




7. Fixez les trous de garde-boue n ° 8 et n ° 9 aux trous d'usine n ° 5 et n ° 6 a l'aide d'une vis tble (d) et d'une rondelle plate (g).
8. Installez le trou de garde-boue n ° 7 sur le trou du support n © 7 a l'aide d'une vis d'assemblage (b), d'une rondelle plate (e),
d'une rondelle en nylon (i) et d'une rondelle bande (r), et fixez avec une rondelle en nylon (i), une rondelle plate (f), une rondelle
de blocage (m) et un écrou hexagonal (n).

** Remarqgue ** Veillez a installer la bande de rondelle a environ la position 2:00 afin qu'elle exerce une pression sur la
partie supérieure pour éviter que des débris ne tombent derriére le garde-boue (voir le schéma n ° 3 pour la position de la bande
de lave-glace)

9. A l'aide d'un niveau carré ou a bulle, assurez-vous que la bavette garde-boue est de niveau. Serrez toutes les attaches.

10. Nettoyez la partie supérieure du passage de roue avec de I'alcool pour préparer le ruban de protection.

11. Maintenez la partie supérieure de la bavette garde-boue contre le passage de roue. A l'aide d'un marqueur, faites une petite
marque sur l'aile a travers les trous de garde-boue n ° 10 et n ° 11 pour déterminer ou installer les écrous a ressort (q).

12. Retirez le garde-boue de l'aile et installez / centrez les bandes protectrices 3M a I'endroit ou vous avez marqué vos écrous a
ressort (q) devant étre installé.

13. Installez les écrous a ressort (q) avec I'extrémité d'extrusion tournée vers I'extérieur sur les protecteurs de ruban 3M.

14. Fixez les trous de garde-boue n ° 10 et n ° 11 aux écrous a ressort (q) a ’aide d’une vis d’assemblage (a) et d’une rondelle
plate (e)

Diagramme 3

3 YouTube

Veuillez consulter notre chaine YouTube pour voir une vidéo d'installation de cette application.

WUEK 1520-33 St N + Lethbridge, AB TTH 5H3 - Canada /:
| HARDWARE N

Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 * Email: info@truckhardware.ca * www.truckhardware.ca




Official
Licensed
Product

Gatorback Garde-Boues par Truck Hardware Ltd.

GARANTIE LIMITEE

Tous les numéros de pieces Ford sont fournis par Truck Hardware Ltd. lls sont garantis d’étre exempts de

tous défauts matériels ou malfacon de fabrication si correctement installée suivant les instructions

incluses avec ces produits. Cette garantie couvre la réparation et le remplacement de tout produit
défectueux gratuitement pendant la période de garantie applicable indiquée ci-dessous. Le travail ou
service pour le remplacement des produits défectueux n’est pas payé ou remboursé par Truck Hardware

Ltd.

PERIODE DE GARANTIE

Etats-Unis

Dehors des Etats-Unis

Produit apparaissant sur le
nouveau véhicule avec étiquette
Monroney (autocollant sur la
fenétre)

La couverture qui correspond
avec la garantie du véhicule
neuf---Ford - 3 ans ou 36,000
miles peu importe lequel
vient en premier; Lincoln - 4

ans ou 50,000 miles peu
importe lequel vient en
premier

La couverture qui correspond
avec la garantie du véhicule
neuf---Ford - 3 ans ou 60,000
kilometres peu importe
lequel vient en premier;
Lincoln - 4 ans ou 80,000
kilometres peu importe
lequel vient en premier

Piece(s) qui est achetée et
installée pendant ou apres la

Selon les options suivantes,
laquelle avantage le plus le
client:

1) 2 ans/ milesillimités

Selon les options suivantes,
laquelle avantage le plus le
client:

2) 2 ans / kilomeétres

e L ou illimités
garantie d’origine du véhicule .
2) le reste de la garantie ou
du véhicule neuf 3) le reste de la garantie

du véhicule neuf

Cette garantie limitée ne couvre pas les dommages, défauts ou le fonctionnement défectueux causé par
une mauvaise utilisation, les abus, accidents, mauvaise installation, les modifications ou I’ entretien
incorrect ou manquer. Les dommages accessoires et indirects ne sont pas récupérables avec cette
garantie. Cette garantie vous offre les droits légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez avoir des droits
supplémentaires ou d’autres qui varient d’un Etat a Iautre ou d’une Province a l'autre.

Si vous rencontrez un probleme de garantie avec ce produit, s’il vous plait consultez votre vendeur Ford.
Si la réparation est couverte par la garantie ci-dessus et complétée par la concession, le travail est
également couvert par Ford -- Ford Garantie et la Politique — Section 3.

S’il vous plait prendre note que, Truck Hardware Ltd. a des piéces de remplacement disponibles pour aider
les utilisateurs et les concessionnaires a réglé les problémes de garantie ou non-garantie aussi vite que
possible.

Attention au vendeur:

Les concessionnaires Ford devraient communiquer avec Truck Hardware Ltd. par téléphone au 1-800-661-
8208 et demandez a parler a I'administrateur de la garantie ou par courriel au: info@truckhardware.ca.



2021 Ford F-150

Juego de Aletas para Fango, Frente
Diagrama de Montaje e
Instrucciones

IMPORTANTE:
El fabricante no es responsable por el uso negligente del vehiculo con Ilas aletas para fango
Instaladas, incluyendo el sobreapriete de tornillos y pernos ocasionando dafos en el vehiculo o en las aletas para fango.

HERRAMIENTAS REQUERIDAS- m

NO BODY DRILL

Pasador de empuje Llave fija 7/16” Llave fija 1/4” Llave fija 10mm
Herramienta de extraccion y una Llave de tubo o Llave de tubo o Llave de tubo
ALETAS Y SOPORTES

I (1) Cinta Protectora
Parte#769914
.
(1)Aleta (1) Aleta (1) Soporte (1) Soporte
Frente, DS Frente, PS Frente, DS Frente, PS
Parte #769803 Parte #769804

BOLSA DE PIEZAS # 769808
a) (4) Tornillo, Oxid Neg. b) (2) Tornillo, Oxid Neg. c) (2) Tornillo, Oxid | d) (4) Tornillo, Sht Mtl.

A. Inox,1/4-20UNC x 3/8” A. Inox, %”-20UNC x 1” A. Inox, %”-20UNC » #8-18 x 1 Oxid Neg.

Parte #014069 Parte #014073 Parte #014074 Parte #016055
e) (6) Arandela, Plana, ° f) (2) Arandela, Plan g) (4) Arandela, Plana ° h) (4) Arandela, Plana
1"0D, A. Inox, Oxid Neg. 0.281" x 1" A. Inox 0.203 "x 1" Oxid Neg. 0.281”x 0.781", A. Inox
Parte #018069 Parte #018068 v Parte #018070 Parte #018088 N—r
i) (4) Arandela, Nilén j) (2) Arandela, Nilén k) (4) Arandela, Nilén 1) (2) Arandela, Mitad
0.318”x1”x0.04" | ] 0.265”x0.625” x.06” 0.281”x 0.885” x 0.062” 5/16” x 1" x 1/4” HDPE
Parte #054061 \_/ Parte #054071 Parte #054089 Parte #054090

m) (6) Arandela, bloqus n) (4) Tuerca Hex p) (2) Tuerca Hex | q) (4) Tuerca de resorte
%" Helicoil, SS @ %7-20, A. Inox p M6-1, A. Inox %”-20UNC, 0.84” Alcance

Parte #024000 Parte #025000 ] Parte #025022 .' Parte #028010

r) (2) “J” Tira de Aranc
Universal
Parte #769802

QIRERS 7y
™ 4,

TRUCK

7 HARDWARE ~

PRECIS/ION DESIGN

Q'
& o™

T RUICK 1520-33 St N - Lethbridge, AB T1H 5H3 - Canada
CHARDWARE ¥ Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 - Email: info@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca



INSTALACION (Para facilitar Ia instalacion se sugiere retirar la llanta)

1. Antes de que instale su Juego de Aletas para Fango, vea el diagrama y la lista de las piezas que son necesarias.

2. Retire los dos tornillos de la fabrica del protector de la fabrica en el alojamiento de la llanta.

3. Retire el pasador de empuje de la parte de abajo del protector. Este pasador de empuje esta sujetando la porcion del protector
gue protege al pasador de empuje. Puede resultar dificil retirarlo desde el lado enfrente de usted. Sugerimos que se ubigque
entre el protector y la pestafia soldada para separarlos de manera que pueda jalar el pasador de empuje desde atras.

4. Una vez que el pasador de empuje se ha retirado, reinstale el protector en su posicion con la pestafia existente.

5. Instale el tornillo de cabeza (c) a través de la arandela de nil6n (j) en el agujero de fabrica #1 e inserte una media arandela (1)
y el agujero # 3 del soporte en la parte sobresaliente del tornillo, asegurando que el agujero #2 del soporte esta instalado en
el agujero del tornillo de fabrica (ver Diagramas #1 y #2).

6. Asegure el agujero #2 al perno de fabrica usando una arandela de nilén (k), una arandela plana (h), una arandela de bloqueo
(m) y una tuerca hex M6-1 (p) (Ver el Diagrama #2).

7. Asegure el agujero #3 al tornillo de cabeza (c) usando una arandela de nilon (k), una arandela de bloqueo (m) y una tuerca
hex (n) (Ver el Diagrama #2).

Diagrama
#1

Diagrama #2




10.

11.

12.

13.
14.

Asegure los agujeros #8 y #9 de la aleta para fango a los agujeros de fabrica #5 y #6 usando un tornillo de lamina de metal

(d) y una arandela plana (g).

Instale el agujero #7 de la aleta para fango al agujero del soporte #7 usando un tornillo de cabeza (b), una arandela plana (e),

una arandela de nildn (i) y una tira de arandela (r) y asegure con una arandela de nildn (i), una arandela plana (m) y una

tuerca hex (n).

**Nota** Asegurese de instalar la tira de arandela a aproximadamente la posicion 2:00 de manera que esté poniendo

presién un la seccidn superior para evitar que las suciedades caigan detras de la aleta para fango (Ver Diagrama #3 para la

posicidn de la tira de arandela).

Use un nivelador de escuadra o de burbuja, asegurese de que la aleta para fango. Apriete todos los sujetadores.

Limpie bien la parte superior de la llanta con alcohol para prepararla para la cinta protectora.

Sujete la seccidn superior de la aleta para fango firmemente contra el alojamiento de la llanta. Con un marcador, haga una

pequefia marca en el parachoques a través de los agujeros #10 y #11 de la aleta para fango para determinar donde instalar las

tuercas de resorte (q).

Hale la aleta para fango para separarla del parachoques e instalar/centrar la cinta protectora 3M donde usted marco para
instalar sus tuercas de resortes (q)

Instale las tuercas de resorte (q) con la parte sobresaliente hacia afuera sobre la cinta protectora 3M.

Asegure los agujeros #10 y #11 de la aleta para fango a las tuercas de resorte (q) usando un tornillo de cabeza (a) y una

arandela plana (e)

Diagrama #3

Por favor visite nuestro canal de YouTube para ver un video de instalacién para esta aplicacion. u YOUTUb e

WUCK 1520-33St N - Lethbridge, AB TIH 5H3 - Canada /:
LHARDWARE N

Toll free: 1-800-661-8208 - Email: inffo@truckhardware.ca + www.truckhardware.ca



Gatorback Guardafango en Truck Hardware Ltd.
GARANTIA LIMITADA

Official
Licensed

Product

Todos los nimeros de referencia proporcionados por Ford Truck Hardware Ltd. estan garantizados de
estar libres de defectos en los materiales o en la fabricacion de los productos instalados correctamente
segun las instrucciones de instalacién proporcionadas con el producto. Esta garantia cubre la reparacién o
el reemplazo de cualquier producto defectuoso sin cargo durante el periodo de garantia que se enumera
a continuacién. La mano de obra para el reemplazo o servicio de producto defectuoso no es pagado o
reembolsado por Truck Hardware Ltd.

WARRANTY PERIOD

USA

Outside USA

Producto que aparece en la
Etiqueta Nuevo Vehiculo
Monroney (calcomania en la
ventana)

Covertura que coincide con la
garantia del nuevo vehiculo --
-Ford - 3 afos o 36,000 millas
cualquiera se cumpla
primero; Lincoln 4 afos o
50,000 millas cualquiera se
cumpla primero

Covertura que coincide con la
garantia del nuevo vehiculo --
-Ford - 3 anos o 60,000
kilbmetros cualquiera se
cumpla primero; Lincoln 4
anos o 80,000 km cualquiera
se cumpla primero

Partes que se compren e instalen
durante o después de la garantia
del vehiculo

Cualquiera de las siguientes

opciones  proporciona el
mayor beneficio para el
cliente:

1)2 afios / millas ilimitadas
o

2)El resto de la garantia del
vehiculo nuevo

Cualquiera de las siguientes

opciones  proporciona el
mayor beneficio para el
cliente:

1)2 afios / millas ilimitadas
o

2) El resto de la garantia del
vehiculo nuevo

Esta garantia limitada no cubre ningin dafio, defecto o mal funcionamiento causado por el mal uso, abuso,
accidente, instalacion incorrecta, modificacion inadecuada o falta de mantenimiento. Los dafios
incidentales y derivados no estdn cubiertos por esta garantia. Esta garantia le ofrece derechos legales
especificos. Usted puede tener derechos adicionales o de otro caracter que varian de un estado a otro.

Si experimenta un problema con la garantia de este producto, visite a su concesionario Ford. Si la
reparacion esta cubierta por la garantia anterior y completada por el concesionario, el trabajo también
estd cubierto por Ford - Ford Garantia y politica - Seccién 3.

Tenga en cuenta que Truck Hardware Ltd. tiene partes componentes de repuesto disponibles para ayudar
a los consumidores y comerciantes para resolver los problemas de garantia y fuera de garantia tan pronto
como sea posible.

Nota al distribuidor:

Los concesionarios de Ford deben ponerse en contacto con Truck Hardware Ltd. por teléfono al 1-800-
661-8208 vy pedir hablar con el administrador de la garantia o por correo electrénico a:
info@truckhardware.ca.



